SERIAL

uUTuU93645
UTU93646
uTu93647
UTU93648
uUTuU93649
UTU93650
UTU93651
UTuU93652
UTU93653
UTU93654
UTU93655
UTU93656
uUTu93657
UTU93658
UTU93659
UTU93660
UTU93661
UTU93662
UTU93663
UTU93664
UTU93665
UTU93666

UTU93667

PAR

98
105
114
116
120
125
128
137
140
147
150
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
163

166

NAME

LASRICH LANE

FINLEY RESOURCES INC
G2 LAND SERVICES

G2 LAND SERVICES

G2 LAND SERVICES
LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP
BASELINE MINERALS INC
G2 LAND SERVICES

G2 LAND SERVICES
ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC
BRO ENERGY LLC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC
BASELINE MINERALS INC

ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC

Bureau of Land Management

Utah State Office
December 11, 2018 Oil & Gas Lease Sale Results

ADDRESS

2597 E BRIDGER BLVD

P O BOX 2200

260 LA RUE FRANCE #100
260 LA RUE FRANCE #100
260 LA RUE FRANCE #100
C/O KLURFELD P O BOX 1549
445 UNION BLVD #307
260 LA RUE FRANCE #100
260 LA RUE FRANCE #100
621 17TH STREET #2300
4834 S HIGHLAND DR #200
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307
445 UNION BLVD #307

621 17TH STREET #2300
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CITY

SANDY
FORT WORTH
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
NEW YORK
LAKEWOOD
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
DENVER
SALT LAKE CITY
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD
LAKEWOOD

DENVER

ST ZIP

uT

X

LA

LA

LA

NY

CcO

LA

LA

CO

uT

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

CcO

84093

76113

70508

70508

70508

10028

80228

70508

70508

80293

84117

80228

80228

80228

80228

80228

80228

80228

80228

80228

80228

80228

80293

Bid/Acre

$2.00
$40.00
$28.00
$28.00
$4.00
$7.00
$35.00
$28.00
$6.00
$2.00
$2.00
$53.00
$58.00
$58.00
$59.00
$19.00
$53.00
$54.00
$36.00
$27.00
$16.00
$8.00

$12.00

ACRES

40.000
84.560
1921.200
2420.000
560.000
680.000
1600.000
1907.880
1567.120
40.000
401.910
1888.240
2438.160
2120.000
2560.000
233.160
1246.920
1985.340
1592.500
2552.560
772.120
2000.000

318.640

Total Bonus

$80.00
$3,400.00
$53,816.00
$67,760.00
$2,240.00
$4,760.00
$56,000.00
$53,424.00
$9,408.00
$80.00
$804.00
$100,117.00
$141,462.00
$122,960.00
$151,040.00
$4,446.00
$66,091.00
$107,244.00
$57,348.00
$68,931.00
$12,368.00
$16,000.00

$3,828.00
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SERIAL PAR NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP Bid/Acre ACRES Total Bonus

UTU93668 180 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $58.00 480.000 $27,840.00
UTU93669 181 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $32.00 1119.910 $35,840.00
UTU93670 182 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $26.00 2000.080 $52,026.00
uUTu93671 183 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $26.00 1760.000 $45,760.00
UTU93672 184 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $28.00 1600.000 $44,800.00
UTU93673 185 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $28.00 1760.000 $49,280.00
uUTu93674 187 G2 LAND SERVICES 260 LA RUE FRANCE #100 LAFAYETTE LA 70508 $8.00 1980.400 $15,848.00
UTU93675 188 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $13.00 2298.770 $29,887.00
UTU93676 189 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $17.00 1196.510 $20,349.00
uTu93677 190 G2 LAND SERVICES 260 LA RUE FRANCE #100 LAFAYETTE LA 70508 $8.00 2560.000 $20,480.00
UTU93678 191 G2 LAND SERVICES 260 LA RUE FRANCE #100 LAFAYETTE LA 70508 $8.00 2520.000 $20,160.00
UTuU93679 192 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $19.00 2352.920 $44,707.00
UTU93680 193 ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $4.00 2388.560 $9,556.00
UTU93681 194 ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $10.00 1914.480 $19,150.00
uUTu93682 195 ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $2.00 1321.400 $2,644.00
UTU93683 196 ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $7.00 680.000 $4,760.00
uUTuU93684 209 T-K PRODUCTION CO P O BOX 2235 BILLINGS MT 59103 $15.00 235.740 $3,540.00
UTuU93685 210 BRO ENERGY LLC 4834 S HIGHLAND DR #200 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117 $17.00 72.070 $1,241.00
UTU93686 215 LASRICH LANE 2597 E BRIDGER BLVD SANDY UT 84093 $4.00 1196.890 $4,788.00
uTu93687 219 LASRICH LANE 2597 E BRIDGER BLVD SANDY UT 84093 $4.00 2150.320 $8,604.00
uUTU93688 220 LASRICH LANE 2597 E BRIDGER BLVD SANDY UT 84093 $4.00 1400.000 $5,600.00
UTU93689 221 G2 LAND SERVICES 260 LA RUE FRANCE #100 LAFAYETTE LA 70508 $7.00 1870.750 $13,097.00
UTU93690 222 G2 LAND SERVICES 260 LA RUE FRANCE #100 LAFAYETTE LA 70508 $7.00 1597.160 $11,186.00
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SERIAL PAR NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP Bid/Acre ACRES Total Bonus

UTU93692 224 ANDERSON OIL LTD 5005 WOODWAY #300 HOUSTON TX 77056 $3.00 2560.000 $7,680.00
UTU93693 225 G2 LAND SERVICES 260 LA RUE FRANCE #100 LAFAYETTE LA 70508 $8.00 2556.390 $20,456.00
UTU93694 233 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $59.00 40.000 $2,360.00
UTU93695 234  BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $66.00 319.440 $21,120.00
UTU93696 235 BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $41.00 80.000 $3,280.00
UTU93697 236 BRO ENERGY LLC 4834 S HIGHLAND DR #200 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117 $33.00 80.000 $2,640.00
UTU93698 237 ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $2.00 80.000 $160.00
UTU93699 238 ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $5.00 120.000 $600.00
uTu93702 246 BRO ENERGY LLC 4834 S HIGHLAND DR #200 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117 $8.00 560.000 $4,480.00
uTu93704 248 LEWIS EUGENE 126 VALLEY VIEW COURT HAMPTON TN 37658 $7.00 627.820 $4,396.00
UTU93705 249  WILCOXOIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $2.00 1505.000 $3,010.00
UTuU93706 250 ROCKIES STANDARD OIL CO LLC 1411 EAST 840 NORTH OREM UT 84097 $2.00 40.000 $80.00
UTuU93707 251 WILCOXOIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $7.00 1920.000 $13,440.00
UTU93708 252  WILCOXOIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $11.00 1386.120 $15,257.00
uUTu93709 253 ROCKIES STANDARD OIL CO LLC 1411 EAST 840 NORTH OREM UT 84097 $12.00 1994.720 $23,940.00
UTU93710 254 ROCKIES STANDARD OIL CO LLC 1411 EAST 840 NORTH OREM UT 84097 $18.00 1920.000 $34,560.00
uUTu93711 255 WILCOX OIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $4.00 1482.320 $5,932.00
uTu93712 256 WILCOX OIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $2.00 2223.820 $4,448.00
UTU93713 257 TWIN BRIDGES RESOURCES LLC 475 17TH STREET #900 DENVER CO 80202 $6.00 1410.000 $8,460.00
uTu93714 258 WILCOX OIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $4.00 1329.880 $5,320.00
UTU93715 259  WILCOXOIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $21.00 1981.630 $41,622.00
UTU93716 265 G2 LAND SERVICES 260 LA RUE FRANCE #100 LAFAYETTE LA 70508 $28.00 2160.000 $60,480.00
uTu93717 267 G2 LAND SERVICES 260 LA RUE FRANCE #100 LAFAYETTE LA 70508 $22.00 2080.000 $45,760.00
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SERIAL

uUTU93718
uTu93719
UTU93720
uTu93721
UTU93722
UTU93723
uTu93724
UTU93725
UTuU93726
uTu93727
UTU93728
UTuU93730
UTU93731
UTU93732
UTu93733
UTU93734
UTuU93735
UTU93736
UTU93737
uUTuU93738
UTU93740
uUTuU93742

uTu93743

PAR

288
294
297
300
301
302
303
313
322
323
324
326
327
328
329
330
333
350
352
353
355
360

361
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Utah State Office
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NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP Bid/Acre ACRES Total Bonus

BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $53.00 1280.000 $67,840.00
ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $8.00 40.000 $320.00
ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $4.00 1040.000 $4,160.00
LEWIS EUGENE 126 VALLEY VIEW COURT HAMPTON TN 37658 $6.00 320.000 $1,920.00
LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP C/O KLURFELD P O BOX 1549 NEW YORK NY 10028 $3.00 356.800 $1,071.00
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC P O BOX 2850 CASPER WY 82602 $20.00 2239.520 $44,800.00
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC P O BOX 2850 CASPER WY 82602 $16.00 2240.000 $35,840.00
BASELINE MINERALS INC 445 UNION BLVD #307 LAKEWOOD CO 80228 $28.00 623.520 $17,472.00
RETAMCO OPERATING INC P O BOX 790 RED LODGE MT 59068 $2.00 2560.000 $5,120.00
ROCKIES STANDARD OIL CO LLC 1411 EAST 840 NORTH OREM UT 84097 $6.00 655.720 $3,936.00
WILCOX OIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $8.00 2400.000 $19,200.00
AYRES ENERGY LLC 1621 CENTRAL AVENUE CHEYENNE WY 82001 $28.00 2550.450 $71,428.00
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC P O BOX 2850 CASPER WY 82602 $31.00 2240.000 $69,440.00
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC P O BOX 2850 CASPER WY 82602 $20.00 1703.310 $34,080.00
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC P O BOX 2850 CASPER WY 82602 $25.00 400.000 $10,000.00
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC P O BOX 2850 CASPER WY 82602 $35.00 1920.000 $67,200.00
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC P O BOX 2850 CASPER WY 82602 $6.00 228.080 $1,374.00
ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $2.00 1308.760 $2,618.00
ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $2.00 2548.240 $5,098.00
ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODCR LLC 621 17TH STREET #2300 DENVER CO 80293 $2.00 2039.420 $4,080.00
LEWIS EUGENE 126 VALLEY VIEW COURT HAMPTON TN 37658 $2.00 1537.570 $3,076.00
WILCOX OIL & GAS INC 1001 MCKINNEY STREET #805 HOUSTON TX 77002 $4.00 1263.680 $5,056.00
AYRES ENERGY LLC 1621 CENTRAL AVENUE CHEYENNE WY 82001 $24.00 2520.080 $60,504.00
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SERIAL

UTU93744

uTu93745

UTU93746

uTu93747

PAR

362

363

364

365

NAME

AYRES ENERGY LLC

AYRES ENERGY LLC

AYRES ENERGY LLC

AYRES ENERGY LLC

Bureau of Land Management

ADDRESS

1621 CENTRAL AVENUE

1621 CENTRAL AVENUE

1621 CENTRAL AVENUE

1621 CENTRAL AVENUE

Utah State Office
December 11, 2018 Oil & Gas Lease Sale Results
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CITY

CHEYENNE

CHEYENNE

CHEYENNE

CHEYENNE

ST ZIP

WY 82001

WY 82001

WY 82001

WY 82001

Bid/Acre

$24.00
$24.00
$54.00

$59.00

ACRES

2545.680

2560.000

1875.440

2240.000

Total Bonus

$61,104.00
$61,440.00
$101,304.00

$132,160.00



